

# All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/31/2023-AIIMS.JDH

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Reusable Bo-ject Needle (37mm, 50mm) for Handheld EMG System, Make Natus for the dept. of Neurology on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing Reusable Bo-ject Needle (37mm, 50mm) for Handheld EMG System, Make Natus for the dept. of Neurology on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Natus Medical Incorporated, Ireland through its authorized distributor M/s Arena Medical Care Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said Reusable Bo-ject Needle (37mm, 50mm) for Handheld EMG System, Make Natus for the dept. of Neurology within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 03<sup>rd</sup> October, 2023 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Dated: 13<sup>th</sup> September, 2023

**Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.** 



## TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

## PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

We, Natus Medical Incorporated with Offices for 3150 Pleasant View Road, Middleton, WI 53562, hereby confirms that below list of products are proprietary products of Natus for use with **EEG/EMG Machine** manufactured by us.

HB3 Cable, 9 meter length (Part no. 085-479100) Bo-ject Needle, 37mm, 50mm

We also confirm that NO other company manufacture / provide above parts other than ours which are compatible with our above mentioned EEG/EMG Machine, since these are only manufactured by our company.

NATUS MANUFACTURING LIMITED IDA BUSINESS PARK GORT, CO. GALWAY, IRELAND

Date: Date: 20th May, 2023

Yours faithfully,

Thomas Dilworth Vice President

for and on behalf of M/s Natus Medical Incorporated

डॉ. संहिता पण्डा
Dr. Samhita Panda
अतिरिक्त आचार्य
Additional Professor
निक्रका विज्ञान विभाग
Department of Neurology
अखिल भारतीय आयुधितान संस्थान, जोधपुर
अखिल भारतीय आयुधितान संस्थान, Sidney

natus.

### **AUTHORIZATION CERTIFICATE**

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Natus Medical Incorporated with a registered address at 3150, Pleasant View Road, Middleton, WI 53562, USA and Natus Manufacturing Limited • IDA Business Park, Gort, Co Galway, H91 Pd92, Ireland has appointed M/s Arena Medical Care Pvt Ltd ["Distributor"] with a registered address at BA-51A, Janak Puri, New Delhi, India 110058 as the exclusive distributor and service agent for the territory of North India for NATUS brand Neurology Products:

Therefore, Arena Medical Care Pvt Ltd is responsible for promoting, selling and providing services to the NATUS Medical Incorporated products during and beyond warranty period.

This limited authorization is valid for 2 (two) years from the date stated below, unless revoked by Natus at its sole discretion.

Date: 20th February, 2023

Yours faithfully,

Thomas Dath Natus Medical Incorporated

By: Thomas Dilworth
Its: Vice President, International Sales

डॉ. सहिता पण्डा Dr. Samhita Panda अतिरिक्त आचार्य Additional Profassor त्रिका विज्ञान विशान Department of tierrology अधिक भारतीय आयुतिहान संस्थान, जोधपुर अधिक भारतीय आयुतिहान संस्थान, जोधपुर

Natus Manufacturing Limited • IDA Business Park, Gort, Co Galway, H91 Pd92, Ireland • + 353-91-65828 • www.natus.com